KERRICCDFHASTZ RBFAMRDTHCEB LTS,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

([ = N
0= V= [AANS VI — YN M 98mm /LM 102mmF AR

H INSTRUCTION SHEET

. Roll Damper/Oil Shock Set for MM 98mm /LM 102mm o R246-1222 |

OB AERRE R HREAT T ARRORMFICE ORI OERE ZMEE TCICHEIMENET,
BfFHF I ICREICRT 2 EEROMRIHIBR UM NRE T, SRROBCETOE. AIOEDHP
HITICABEDRWA L BEFIRE—EICERZTSFZRENHULET,

NOTE: This product is designed for intermediate to expert skill levels. The Roll Damper
must be assembled and properly adjusted for maximum performance. Simply
installing this item is no guarantee of performance. If you are a beginner and not
sure how to assemble or adjust the damper for maximum performance, it's
recommended that you seek the guidance of an experienced enthusiast.

MM% A7 | IRAILR—Z:98mm
MM Type / Wheelbase: 98mm

2 x12mm F/H Screw
HYIER

|'\ll\lllllllll\llllll\ll\lll\ll\lll\l“ ****** 1

2mm  Nylon Nut
FAOvFryhk

2 x 5mm F/H Screw
HIER

BT (TR EARICHRAD

Assemble before attaching to the
motor mount.

LM&Z17 /| IRAILR—Z:102mm
LM Type / Wheelbase: 102mm N @

2 x12mm F/H Screw J)
HIER
2mm @
S

|'\ll\lllllllll\llllll\ll\lll\ll\lll\l“ ****** 1

2 x 6mm Screw
EX

A

2mm  Nylon Nut
FAAYFYh

©@@Qg-—-:

!
@ I
D=
2 mm Washer <5 Lo —i
TyIr— ; @/
Q@ 2 <D
/ 2x12mm i 1 BRI AL
2 x 5mm F/H Screw .
HIER Assemble before attaching to the
ﬁ)mmm ffffffffffff 1 ox6mm motor mount.




BARNDOEAS 1T

Installing on chassis

2 x 6mm Screw
EX

(o - - - ---- 1

2 mm Washer

2x6mm TP Screw
TP EZR

@ AT SIBEOBERAES ,

T—ILK B N—F
DIVIN— B STAT L
ISvY YTk

3 different springs are included

e

with this set.
Gold B Hard
Silver B> Medium STHE
Black B Soft Picture of assembled product.
AT 2V IR— R
g ; BAT I L
Exploded View (Oil Shock) Diaphragm T
> o o Cap
FUIR—[Z[EH00DF AL AFEASHTVET, DAl .
Shock is factory assembled using #100 silicone oil. Shaft 2mm7J v —

Tvir—

Vo
w Piston éF‘\"‘éjl’ll'ﬁ—)b
ho5— s ap Ba
Collar }gmm Elﬁﬁg
' HS—TRIYLIFY
%& r—2
(e] e

T LavBRBETLET,
A Case \
Uy
O Ring
oYy

Use one or a combination
4.6mm R—)L

G Ring 4.6mm Ball

of spring collars to adjust
spring pre—load.

2mmAZ—

2mm Collar
1.5mmA>—
—= \ 1.5mm Collar
@ Q‘\ ZFYs =
f 1mmAS—
b’/ Spring 1mm Collar
R—ILIVRNRTYL T hy T e
Ballend Spring Cup AT HhT—
Spring Collar

ANRTFPIK—Y SPARE PARTS

o\ K E A
JX—Y4 / Part Names (B57)

_ JELREYE MIN-Z 2 /8—F
R246-1206 Rebuild Set for R246-1221/1222 Damper

FOWRJAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

RC PLANNING R246

i X “h—REOREBREEALT [ ROUTE 246 F—bLn—3

BT mER e E [
REIR/CEZELAEL &, www.rc-r246.com

T243-0034 )| REAFBHT 153 = 22

@1 ¥ AXTEAEEE 046-229-4115 HHOALE : AB~SE RSE£[<)13:00~19:00

HURKBOED, FER HBETETHBANHUET,

*SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

© Copyright 2009 KYOSHO CORPORATION / 2248 ¥ i i #5 4 PRINTED IN JAPAN
No.R246-1222-T02 31111001-2




	R246-1222 AI CS2 T2 Outline01
	R246-1222 AI CS2 T2 Outline02

